-12.00 %   1786   1587   2655   3525   25520   2552

The Project is liquid throughout the

period.

7. DYNAMIC EVALUATION

Dynamic evaluation is very positive by
all methods:

• Internal rate of return is 53.17%
• Payback period is 2 years
• Net present value (10%) is:

24.670.000 USD

8. STATIC EVALUATION IN THE 5.
YEAR OF THE PROJECT

1. Coefficient in the economics:
Revenue/total costs
= 12.768.000/8.788.000=1.45
2. Rate of accumulation:
Gross profit/total investments
= 3.980.000/16.695.000=23.8%
3. Simple rate of return:

No 1, 2012.  MINING ENGINEERING

160

Net profit/total investments
= 3.582.000/16.695.000=21.46%
4. Reproduction:
Net profit+Amortization/ total
investments
=5.083.000/16.695.000= 30.44%

5. Rate of profit:
Gross profit /revenue
=3.980.000/12.768.000=31%

9. STATIC SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

cathodeCuTotal1708%2.56
000.620.2000.768.12

000.704.5

100POINT(BEP) EVENBREAK

t

tscosiablevarTotal-revenueTotal
costsfixsedTotal

=
−

=

=⋅=

At that point, the revenues are equiva-

lent to the costs. The profit is above that
point, and the loss is below it.

10. DYNAMIC SENSITIVITY
ANALYSIS

TABLE OF SENSITIVITY

Table 10. Table of sensitivity with changes

%changes-60% -50%  -40%  -30%  -20%  -10%  0% +10%  +20%  +30%  +40%  +50%  +60%
REVENUE
 -E :   0   0   0   12   24   38  53  72   95   > 100
 -F :   0   0   0   5   16   27  40  55   73   96   0   0   0
 -D :   0   0   0   12   26   41  59  81   0   0   0   0   0
COSTS
 -E :   0   0   99   85   73   63  53  45   37   30   23   17   11
 -F :   0   88   76   65   56   48  40  33   27   21   15   10   4
 -D :   0   0   0   98   83   70  59  49   40   32   24   17   11
INVESTMENTS
 -E :   >100   78   63  53  46   40   35   31   24   20
 -F :   0   0   90   69   56   47  40  35   31   27   24   21   19
 -D :   0   0   0   0   87   70  59  50   44   39   34   31   28
SALARIES
 -E :   57   56   55   55   54   54  53  53   52   52   51   50   50
 -F :   43   42   42   41   41   40  40  40   39   39   38   38   37
 -D :   63   62   61   61   60   59  59  58   57   57   56   56   55
TAXES
 -E :   56   56   55   55   54   54  53  53   52   52   51   50   50
 -F :   43   42   42   41   41   40  40  40   39   39   38   38   37
 -D :   59   59   59   59   59   59  59  59   59   59   59   59   59
Legend: E = Economic IRR
   F = Financial IRR
   S = Social IRR

From the present Table, it follows that

the Project is the most sensitive on the
revenue change. If the revenue falls 30%,
IRR will be 12% and that is equivalent to
the interest rate.

Sensitivity analysis with an increase
of investments, using the software ”RE-
MIP“, the computer - economic model of
investments planning results into the fol-
lowing:

No 1, 2012.  MINING ENGINEERING

161

+60%   +50%

IRR – 19.7 %   IRR - 23/77 %